Form 000 (1000) 5 - 19-03 RECORE (Rev. 10/02)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2453397 _ 1) esulm_
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James F. Skarda, Jr.	Name: <u>Key Bank and Trust</u>
4532 Todd Point Lane Baltimore, Maryland 21219	Internal Address:
Bullimore, maryamin and	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 7E Craynes Mil 11 Court
∑় Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 7F Gwynns Mill Court
C] Other	
	City: Owings Mills State: MD Zip: 21117
Execution Date: 12 10 02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ì
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 366,372
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Key Bank and Trust/Debbie Gustin</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:7F Gwynns Mill Court	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit decounty
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barry T. Canaras, Esquire Name of Person Signing  Date	
Barry T. Canaras, Esquire  Name of Person Signing	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

wasnington, D.C. 20231

Form RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 6651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	28508
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-30-02	Name: Key Bank and Trust
4532 Todd Point Lane	
Baltimore, Maryland 21219	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>C</u>
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
	Street Address: 7F Gwynns Mill Court
X -	22
☐ Other	
nalanta na	City:Owings Mills State: MD Zip: 2111
Execution Date: 13/20/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 366,372
Additional numbers at	I tached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Key Bank and Trust/Debbie Gusti</u> n	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
III(eiliai Address	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 7F Guynne Mill Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:7F Gwynns Mill Court	
Street Address:7F Gwynns Mill Court	
	8. Deposit account number:
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117  DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117  DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Barry T. Canaras, Esquire	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE  information is true and correct and any attached copy  14234200
CityOwings MillsState:MD Zip:21117  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Barry T. Canaras, Esquire Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0424

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBER DES. 366,372

 $\mathbf{BY}$ 

JAMES F. SKARDA, JR.

FOR THE BENEFIT OF

**KEY BANK AND TRUST** 

Date: 12/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0425

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBER DES. 366,372

For Value Received, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Key Bank and Trust of Baltimore, Maryland, its successors and assigns, (herein after called the "Assignee") One United States Patent Number Des. 366,372 in the name of James F. Skarda, Jr. issued by The United States of America Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

It is hereby expressly agreed and acknowledged that this Assignment of United States Patent Number Des. 366,372 is given as security to Key Bank and Trust for a loan to J & S Innovators, Inc.

In the event of any default in the repayment of the aforesaid loan by either the Borrower or the Guarantors, the Bank in its sole discretion may declare the Assignment of United States Patent Number Des. 366,372 as Forfeited to the extent of monies due and owing the Bank, including any and all costs, fees, attorney fees, etc. all under the terms and conditions of the loan documents to the Borrower and Guarantors.

Further this Assignment is made and the United States Patent is to be held as collateral security for any and all liabilities of the undersigned or any of them, to the Assignee, either now existing or that may hereinafter arise in the ordinary course of business between any of the undersigned and the assignee.

The exercise of any right, privilege, or power give hereunder to the Assignee shall be at the option of the Assignee and the Assignee may exercise any such right, option, privilege or power without notice to the undersigned.

The undersigned does hereby declare that no proceeding in Bankruptcy is pending against him/her and that this United States Patent is not subject to any assignment for the benefit of creditors.

Signed and sealed this 201 day of \_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 12/30/2002 REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0426